West Virginia law.
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OFrlI: v!EST VIRGINIA 
SECREIA!Tt OF STATE 

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated balance in the State 

Fund, General Revenue, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, 

in the amount of $5,650,000 from the Joint Expenses, fund 0175, 

fiscal year 2008, organization 2300, appropriation 64200, and in 

the amount of $1,850,000 from the Joint Expenses, fund 0175, 

fiscal year 2009, organization 2300, appropriation 64200, ttnd iR 

,he tunettnt ef $75,3€i5Ji4 ki8Mt tfi@ 1a8V@Pner's Offltee Cii!tr 

Cent!ft�Oftt ntfta, fttna (HQS, f!settl: ,ettr 2002, mganization Otoe, 

;ippi;opi;itilti.01t 11400, a1t.l iR d,@ a�0uMt 8£ $e7,SS3.27 from �ho 

Go ,crm,1's Ocfr'fiee Ci dl: Cenhn�ent Fttna, tm,e OlO:S, fisettl ycm 
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900:e, 01'£1Htii5ol!ioM 0100, oppropriol!i8M 33800, QM8 iM tit@ �OUMt 
ef $ ma, 113 kOMl l!R@ Q OV@fMOr' 8 Of.Fi@@ CiNil CoMtiAQ@At liwA8/ 
ram� 010§, MB@ol )'@or :200•, Qf80Ai.iliatioM 0100, appropriafiom 
93800, ttns in l!R@ otBotntt sf$2i2,SOO frnm the Ge, en,er' tJ Offie@ 

Ci'1il CoAtiAg@Rt liuR'1, fuAa O 105, fiseal )'@Ol' 3003, orgaAii5atioa• 
I OH�O, ?jiljilfQjilfi?ti.oa w ldOO, ?ArJ i.A tit@ ?iRO'lA.t of${i:iiS,l::z'1 s� fi;Qliia, 
tk@ Go,.•@rRor's Offi@@ CiYH Centtngent l+ufts, funs 0105, fttJettl 
yettr 2004, sPg1tni2atisn 0100, ltf!lptepttfttteft 2:3800, &ft@ itt tk@ 
ttMount of $3 4 �,531.90 froffl: tke Gonrftsr' s Onie@ 
CoMtiAQ@At NIAd, �A.r;J 0105, fisool y@ar 3004, o,gaMi�otistt 0100, 

· appi:gpt,i,·1tion '.Ui:lOO, aAa iR l!k@ amount of$1,:20::Z,ld'1.w7 fi;om tit@r' 
Gou@t:M0r' s Offi.i@ Ci'iil CoAtiAg@At pluAQ, fuR8 (HOS, fis.ial )'il?f 
200�, erg1ttti2atien 0100, 11:rptel'd11:ti:en 61400, ttns in tke ttnwunr 
ef$3 4,378.53 froffl:tfle Go•ter,nor's Offie@· Ci¾'il C8Ating@ntlv.in� 
:fug,r;J 010.5, :fi.�cal yea1· ::200.S, organization OlOO, appropri.ati.01t 
11400, &MS in 1!80 Offl:OHnt of $397,276.39 ffeint the Go.ernet'-' 

Oifl00 Ci,,.,iJ Cofttiftgent l+Hn@, · tufts 010.§:, fis@ol )'@&r 2005, 
organizatjau QJ DD, appmpriatia:A 23800, and i11 the· .1mQuAt 0f• 
$1 212 323 4] £row the Goveruor'i O£f.i..i Ci11il CefttiHgeft� 
lt11A"1, · fuAii · 0105, fiseol )'@or 3006, 0Pg1tHi21tt!ett 010&, 

appx:gpriation 61400, ana iR tke OfaOURt ef$3,227,821.66 fre,m the 
Go•m·sor'o Offiee CLH Centingent l+Hn@, fund 010§, ti:see.l ,e11:r'
JOO�, orgasi.§otieft 0100, Of'Jf'Jff:'lf'JriatieR 114 00, Ofta ift tke ttntettntr 
@f $901,816.89 freffl: tfle Gei¥emof's Offi:ee Ci;tl Centin:geft't 
:i;.uA.0, funs 0105, fisettl: yettr 2009, e1ge.ni:1":ttti:on 0100; 

�propriotioR 114 00, ar1'1 iR tl;i,e ?il!leOIMAt of $7,�00,000 freH½ ta@ 
Tx:ea�1m1r' s Offise �p@si.al fasom@ Ta;i,;, R@fues Rc0s0n10 PtimP, 
iUA.Q 1� 13, "MB@8l )'@8f aoa, �rgaMi.i§ft�iea }30�. 

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the 

Executive Budget Document, dated January 14, 2015, which included 

a statement of the State Fund, General Revenue, setting forth therein 

the cash balance as of July 1, 2014, and further included the estimate 

of revenues for fiscal year 2015, less net appropriation balances 

forwarded and regular appropriations for the fiscal year 2015; and 
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WHEREAS, The Secretary of the Department of Revenue has 
submitted a monthly General Revenue Fund Collections Report for the 
first six months of fiscal year 2015 as prepared by the State Budget 
Office; and 

WHEREAS, This report demonstrates that the State of West Virginia 
has experienced a revenue shortfall of approximately $34 million for 
the first six· months of fiscal year 2015, as compared to the monthly 
revenue estimates for the first six months of the fiscal year 2015; and 

WHEREAS, Current economie and fiscal trends will result in 
projected year-end revenue· deficits, including potential significant 
shortfalls in Severance Tax, and smaller shortfalls in Personal Income 
Tax and Consumer Sales and Use Tax; and 

WHEREAS, Projected year-end revenue surpluses in various other 
General Revenue sources will only offset a small portion of these 
deficits; and 

WHEREAS, The total projected year,.end revenue deficit for the 
General Revenue Fund is estimated at $80 million; and 

WHEREAS, On December 17, 2013, the Governor issued a 
. memorandum to Cabinet Secretaries implementing temporary 

. restrictions on general revenue funded hiring to help reduce 
. expenditures and close the anticipated budget gap in fiscal year 2014; 
, and 

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2014, this temporary restriction on general 
revenue funded hiring was exte.nded to help close the anticipated 
budget gap in fiscal year 2015; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the State of West Virginia requires 
that there be a balance between the State's revenues and expenditures 
for each fiscal year; therefore 
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the balance of the funds available for expenditure in the fiscal 

year ending June 30, 2015, in the Joint Expenses, fund 0175, fiscal year 

2008, organization 2300, appropriation 64200, be decreased by 

expiring the amount of $5,650,000, and in the Joint Expenses, fund 

0175, fiscal year 2009, organization 2300, appropriation 64200, be 

decreased by expiring the amount of $1,850,000, aiid ia tke G 01; @mM' !I 
Ofti:ee 

Bf§OM.izatiso QlOQ, !¼fpi;spr,,i,ati.oA 11400, be cieci;easerJ 9)' @;qiirieg tki 
8H\8WRt 0f $75,�lii5,64, aR:'1 iA tbe GoverAor'� Ofuce Ci.evil C0etieg@at 
'r'ttRei, fwnel Q1Q5, fis0al )'eai; 200:2, orgaR:i:.i;atioR 0100, appi;0p,iati0M 
23 &00, 9@ de0F@as@d l;iy e;x.;pifiAg d�e amowR:t of $67,553.27, anel in tfl@ 

Go ,:erfl:or' s Offiee Ch•il Csnting@et µwnd; Riind 0105, fisesl )'@8f 
:2003, oi;gani:.i;atisR 0100, !¼fprspr,,i,atise 2;,&QQ, ee eee1em1ed e, 

eiiri.pi,·iRg d�e amswRt of $122,113, aR'1 iR the G0u@rns,'s Offiee Ci.1,•il 

· Conti.fl.gent flttnel, fweel 0105, fis0al y@af 2QQ3, orgsM28f:ieift 0100, • 

�J9fOJ9ri8f:isn 614 00, be el00,0as0e by 0�,J9ifiMg tfl:e nmottl'l:t er $2 l 2,500, 1 

,aw.'1 iR the Gs¥ifRQf' 1, OU.i.0 e Chiil C sntingent Fttl'l:d, fund 8185, fiseat 

)'i!lf 2004, 0fgaoiaati0R 0100, l¼ff)f0f)fi8:k:Bn 23800, ee eO@!e8906 e,t 

i!Xt)iriR8 U1e awouot a£ $635,179 58 and in the Governor's Office-, 
1 Ci vii Contingent Fttns, fttttcl O 105, f<isenl y etu 200.+, otgan:i::iat:i:on O 100� 
ttpptoptiatiett 26300, @e see,eoseel @)' e,�l"ttin� ehe nmettftt e,' 

$3.+6,521.90, and il'I: the Go,emor's Offiee Civil Contingent Fctne¥, 

fwMei 0H)5, Hs0al )'@af 3004, 0i;gaoi�ati0n 0100, �preipt1tttftoft 61 mo, 

@e elee,eased b)' e;x.;i.;>ifing th@ aMl@wet sf $1,2Q7,149.67, ltfl@ in � 

·Go•terft,w's Offiee Ci,,ril Csetiogent �Rd, RiinrJ Q105, fisoal yHP' 

2005, et�otti'38f:ioft 0100, �f't'OJ9fi11,tofl: 11400, @@ eee,essed by 

e;x,piriR8 tbi :;u.i,QuRt of $34,37S 53, ,u�d i� tbe Gove"1or'� Of£i.c@ 

Civil C 0ntiRg@Rt µans, Riinel O 105, fisesl , ctu 2005, or�sttt2stion O WO� 

,appropriatjou 23800, be deci;eai,ed by enpiriAg thi &Hil81!1Rt @f 

$397,276.39, and. in tire Governor's Office Civil Contingent Fund, 

fMMe 01Q5, Msoal yea, 2QQ6, s,gaMizattsn 0100, �J9f0]9l'i8f:tott 6140� 

011 '1e0r.ia�11rJ l;iy .i�.pi,ieg tke atnottnt of $1,272,323.47, and :i:n the 1 

G@irRor' � Office Ci¥il C0etingent flttnel, fttns O 105, f<iscnl ye!MI 
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200i, Q;go1niaati.QA 0100, app;Qpriati,Qn l 1400, �i giC•ifi�ig �i!,i' 

exph;ill81:be amount of $2,227,821 66, a11d in the Governor's Office, 

Ciuil Contingent Fu1.1d, f1u�,J O 105, :fifiasal year 200'1, QfQlilAiza\iQA 01009 

, apprnpriation 11400, be decreased by e4pjrjng the amount of 
$901,ilQ iQ, aAd iA iAe Xr0a1r11rer's Office - Special Income Tax 
R:cftmc!: RMer, e Fttnc!:, fl.!ftd 1313, f•foettl ) e&r 201§, @rgMtiz;o*t@f!: 1300,: 

\1i aic.ia�ia Q�' iiX,pi,ring tA:i fiJQQUnt Qf $7,)00,00Qf all to the 

unappropriated balance of the State Fund, General Revenue, to be 

available during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015. 

The purpose of this supplemental appropriation bill is to expire 

items from the aforesaid accounts to the General Revenue 

unappropriated balance for the fiscal year 2015. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 

foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

-el,ai, meur, House Committee 
/01&-.b� #wt� Chairman, Senate Committee 

Originating in the House. 

In effect from passage. 

�erofthe 

Thcwithlnta#i. � url/.l thisthe ,:21Jf-(L 
,i1 IJ/21�-zd_(l 

day of Y/!lJult L../ , 2015. 

c}ul�· 
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